ITEM NO.19 + 42 Court 11 (Video Conferencing) SECTION XII

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 18740/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-11-2019 in AS No. 58/2011 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

M. JAYALAKSHMI (DECEASED) THROUGH LRS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

K.M. MANOHARAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.115799/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.115801/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.115800/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

with

SLP (C) No. 14463 of 2021 (for admission and IR and exemption from filing 0.T.)

Date: 20-09-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Nagamuthu, Sr. Adv.

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv. Mr. Navneet Dugar, Adv. Mr. Subham Kothari, Adv.

Mr. V. Ramasubramanian, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable in six weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER