## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 18740/2021

M. JAYALAKSHMI (DECEASED) THROUGH LRS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

K.M. MANOHARAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 14463/2021 (XII)

Date: 26-08-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T. Harish Kumar, AOR Mr. Subham Kothari, Adv.

Mr. V. Ramasubramanian, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, four weeks' time is granted to the petitioner to apply for substituted service.

List the matters after four weeks.

(JATINDER KAUR)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(ANITA RANI AHUJA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR