SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PRADIP Y. LADEKAR

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 18740/2021

M. JAYALAKSHMI (DECEASED) THROUGH LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.M. MANOHARAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

ITEM NO.17

SLP(C) No. 14463/2021 (XII)

Date: 05-04-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Subham Kothari, Adv.

Ms. Preethi G, Adv.

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, AOR

Mr. V. Ramasubramanian, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR

Ms. T.archana, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

D.No 18740/2021

Despite due service on respondent nos.1, 2, 5 and 7 to 10, there is no appearance.

Respondent nos.3 and 4 have already filed counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that he has not received the proforma notice from the office for publication in respect of unserved respondent no. 6. Office to verify. If same is not supplied to the petitioner, issue notice afresh for publication.

List again on 11.07.2024.

SLP(C) NO. 14463/2021

Despite due service on respondent nos.3 and 5 to 12, there is no appearance.

Respondent nos.1 and 2 have already filed counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that he has not received the proforma notice from the office for publication in respect of unserved respondent no.4. Office to verify. If same is not supplied to the petitioner, issue notice afresh for publication.

List again on 11.07.2024.

PRADIP Y. LADEKAR Registrar