BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 18740/2021

M. JAYALAKSHMI (DECEASED) THROUGH LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.M. MANOHARAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 14463/2021 (XII)

Date: 11-07-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Subham Kothari, Adv.

Mr. Bharathi Subramaniayan, Adv.

Mr. V. Ramasubramanian, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR

Ms. T.archana, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

D.No 18740/2021

Four weeks time, is granted to Ld. counsel for the petitioner to file proof of publication in respect of respondent no.6.

Respondent nos.3 and 4 have already filed counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent nos.1, 2, 5 and 7 to 10, but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) NO. 14463/2021

Four weeks time, is granted to Ld. counsel for the petitioner to file proof of publication in respect of respondent no.4.

Respondent nos.1 and 2 have already filed counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent nos.3 and 5 to 12, but none has entered appearance.

List again on 29.08.2024.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar

pm